

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH CENTRAL OFFICE

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

Reference XIII-001
Number: P00803570MN

April 04, 2024

## MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 3 April 2024 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer ERVIN P. SALANG, Agusan del Norte DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project I	Description		
UACS No. 310104100786000, Project ID: P00803570MN.  OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Damaged Paved Road-Primary Roads /  Butuan City-Cagayan de Oro City-Iligan City Road (Agusan-Misamis Or Rd) – K1277 + 220 – K1277 + 495 /			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation–Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Damaged Paved Road-Primary Roads -  Butuan City-Cagayan de Oro City-Iligan City Road (Agusan-Misamis Or Rd) – K1277 + 120 – K1277 + 518		
Type of Work/	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Physical Target					
CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement: 0.550 lane km.	P 38,827,600.00/ Lane Km.	P 21,355,180.00	CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement 0.826 lane km.	P 25,853,728.81/ Lane Km.	21,355,180.00
CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement:		P 435,820.00	CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement		21,355,180.00 435,820.00

## Justification:

Increase in the physical target/decrease in the unit cost due to the minimal required earthworks.

The project includes 398 meters shoulder (width=2.5m) and concrete lined canal at the right side.

 The start and end station were adjusted to include road length with bad surface condition based on RBIA report, and synchronize with the increase in the physical target.

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).



16 · Co - 202404 - 00878 Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02



Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PEVER B. GILLE, D.M.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 micsa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

